Resolution No. 2025 -

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HONORING WILLIAM L. CROW, CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY IV, UPON HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES WITH OVER 24 YEARS OF DEDICATED PUBLIC SERVICE TO SOLANO COUNTY

WHEREAS, William L. Crow, a Solano County native, began his Solano County career on July 24, 2000, after being recruited from private practice by then-District Attorney David Paulson to work as a Deputy District Attorney IV in the Family Support Division of the District Attorney's Office; and

WHEREAS, William L. Crow quickly made the adjustment from private practitioner (and sometimes defense attorney) to Deputy District Attorney IV representing the public interest in establishing and enforcing child support orders on behalf of minor children; and

WHEREAS, William L. Crow remained with the division when it separated from the Office of the District Attorney and became the Solano County Department of Child Support Services soon thereafter, and continued to work as Child Support Attorney IV for the next 22 years; and

WHEREAS, William L. Crow performed additional work over the years as an educator for Department staff, and as a legal presenter at Statewide child support legal colleges and conferences, as well as private bar meetings; and

WHEREAS, William L. Crow created and ran the annual "Backpack Drive" for several years, in which the Solano County Department of Child Support Services, using financial donations from Child Support Services staff to purchase backpacks and school supplies, distributed them to Solano County families and children; and

WHEREAS, William L. Crow has demonstrated unfailing professionalism and rigorous advocacy for over 24 years on behalf of the minor children of Solano County and of other jurisdictions with cases in Solano County.

WHEREAS, William L. Crow retires as a Child Support Attorney IV for the Solano County Department of Child Support Services on May 7, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Solano County Board of Supervisors hereby honors William L. Crow for his many years of dedicated service to the citizens of Solano County, and wishes him success in his future endeavors and a long, happy, and well-deserved retirement.

Dated this 22nd day of April 2025

MITCH H. MASHBURN, Chair Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: BILL EMLEN, Clerk Solano County Board of Supervisors

By: _____ Alicia Draves, Chief Deputy Clerk